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About USI Insurance Services 

 
USI is one of the largest brokerage and consulting firms in the world, delivering property and casualty, employee benefits, 
personal risk, program and retirement solutions to large risk management clients, middle market companies, smaller 
firms, and individuals.  Headquartered in Valhalla, New York, USI connects together over 8,000 industry leading 
professionals across approximately 200 offices to serve clients’ local, national and international needs. USI has become 
a premier insurance brokerage and consulting firm by leveraging the USI ONE Advantage®, an interactive platform that 
integrates proprietary and innovative client solutions, networked local resources and expertise, and enterprise -wide 

collaboration to deliver customized results with positive, bottom line impact.   USI attracts best-in-class industry talent 
with a long history of deep and continuing investment in our local communities.   For more information, visit usi.com.   
 
The USI ONE Advantage 
 
What truly distinguishes USI as a leading middle market 
insurance brokerage and consulting firm is the USI One 
Advantage, a game-changing value proposition that delivers 
clients a robust set of risk management and benefit solutions 
and exclusive resources with financial impact. USI ONE™ 
represents Omni, Network, Enterprise—the three key 
elements that create the USI ONE Advantage and set us apart 
from the competition.  
 
Omni – USI’s Proprietary Analytics 
Omni, which means “all,” is USI’s one-of-a-kind solutions 
platform—real time, interactive, dynamic and evolving, and 
customized for each client. Built in-house by USI subject 
matter experts, Omni captures the experience of more than 
100,000 clients, thousands of professionals and over 100 years of business activity through our acquired agencies into 
targeted, actionable solutions. 
 
Network – USI’s Local and National Resources  
USI has made a very large investment in local resources and technical expertise, with more than 6,000 professionals 
networked nationally to build strong vertical capabilities and integrated account teams. Our local and regional experts 
ensure account team availability, hands-on service, and ongoing diligent follow-through so we can deliver on the 
solutions we customize for our clients.  
 
Enterprise – USI’s Team Based Strategic Planning 
USI’s enterprise planning is a disciplined, focused, analysis centered on our client’s issues and challenges. Highly 
consultative meetings integrate USI’s Omni analytics with our broad resource network to build a risk management 
strategy aligned with client business needs. Our enterprise process is a proven method for identifying, quantifying and 
minimizing client risk exposures.  
 
The USI ONE Advantage—our Omni knowledge engine, with our Network of local and national resources, delivered to 
our clients through our Enterprise planning process gives USI fundamentally different solutions, the resources to 
deliver, and a process to bring superior results to our clients.  
 

USI ONE  

Advantage® 
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Service Team 
 

USI Insurance Services, LLC 

2502 N Rocky Point Dr Ste 400, Tampa, FL 33607 

(813) 321-7500     www.usi.com  

 

CL Producer 

Your CL Producer is Brian Burns 

Direct Number: (813) 320-0169 

E-Mail: brian.burns@usi.com  

 
 

Account Management Team 

Your Commercial Lines Senior Account Manager is Gina Salvat 

Direct Number:  (813) 320-0236 

E-Mail: gina.salvat@usi.com  

 

Your CL Sr Account Representative is TJ Broy 

Direct Number:  (813) 320-0233 

E-Mail: tj.broy@usi.com  

 
 
 

http://www.usi.com/
mailto:brian.burns@usi.com
mailto:gina.salvat@usi.com
mailto:tj.broy@usi.com
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 InsurLink Client Portal 
 

InsurLink, USI’s secure, interactive portal for client collaboration and self- service resources, helps streamline 

the administration of your insurance program with efficient, environmentally friendly, paperless transactions.  
 
 

InsurLink enables you to manage your program online in seamless collaboration with your USI service team 24 

hours a day, 7 days a week. 
 

With our user-friendly, intuitive software you can: 

 user-

friendly, intuitive software you can: 

For more information about InsurLink, contact your USI service representative. 

  
 
Get our mobile app for Android or Apple and access your InsurLink client portal on the go!  

 
 

*Limitations in NY and NJ 
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Commercial Property  

Named Insured: The Villas Condominium Association Inc 
Insurance Carrier:  Multiple  

JEM 100% of $20M ; TRIUM 100% of $5M ; Axis 50% of $2.5M ;RLI 50% of $2.5M 
Policy Term:  07/24/2025 to 07/11/2026 

Coverage:   Property 
Causes of Loss Form Windstorm or Hail Only 
Perils: Windstorm or Hail Only 
Insured Location: Per Location Schedule of Values 
Total Insured Value  $30,000,000 
Deductibles: $50,000 Per Occurrence for All Covered Perils, except: 

5.00% of the Total Insurable Values Per Building (including time element if applicable) 
at the time of loss or damage subject to a 
minimum of $100,000 Per Occurrence for Named Storm 
Ordinance or Law Coverage A - Up to the Building 
Limit Coverages B and C Combined - 10% 
Sublimit $25,000 or 25% sublimit for Debris Removal, whichever is  
greater 

Sublimit(s) of Liability: Liability for all loss or damage arising out of one occurrence shall not 
exceed participation of the stated sub-limits of liability shown below: JEM 100% of 
$20M ; TRIUM 100% of $5M ; Axis 50% of $2.5M ;RLI 50% of $2.5M 
 

Cancellation: 90 days except 10 days for non-payment of premium or as required by the state of 
domicile 

Exclusions   Flood, Asbestos Material, Electronic Data/Cyber Risk, Nuclear Biological and 
Chemical and Radiological Exposures, Definition of Occurrence Endorsement 
Miscellaneous Property Exclusion as Respects Wind & Hail Coverage, Exclusion of Loss 
Due to Virus or Bacteria & Terrorism  

Policy Conditions: Wiring must be 100% copper.  No aluminum wiring.    
This policy excludes any loss or damage directly or indirectly caused by,  
resulting from or contributed to by any pre-existing property damage at the time of 
loss. Inspection and compliance with any recommendation deemed essential by the 
Company 

Minimum Earned Premium 80%  
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Schedule of Property 

 Description 

1.  18062-18080 Villa Creek Drive 

2.  18042-18060 Villa Creek Drive 
3.  18022-18040 Villa Cree Drive 
4.  18002-18020 Villa Creek Drive 

5.  17978-17996 Villa Creek Drive 
6.  17958-17976 Villa Creek Drive 

7.  17930-17956 Villa Creek Drive 
8.  17902-17928 Villa Creek Drive 
9.  17901-17919 Villa Creek Drive 

10.  10401-10427 Villa View Circle 
11.  10402-10420 Villa View Circle 

12.  17957-17983 Villa View Circle 
13.  18001-18027 Villa Creek Drive 
14.  10522-10540 Villa View Circle 

15.  10502-10520 Villa View Circle 
16.  10442-10440 Villa View Circle 

17.  10422-10440 Villa View Circle 
18.  10429-10455 Villa View Circle  

19.  10457-10483 Villa View Circle 
20.  10501-10527 Villa View Circle  
21.  10529-10547 Villa View Circle  

22.  10549-10567 Villa View Circle  
23.   Clubhouse 

 

 

Date of Last Appraisal Appraisal Company 

4/1/2024 Prestar LLC   

An Insurance Replacement Cost Value Appraisal is Required Every 36 Months.  
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Premium Summary 

Coverage Carrier Expiring  Renewal   

Property -Wind Only     
Various 
Layered 
Program  

 

(TIV $30,000,000)  
$442,328.50  

 

(TIV $30,000,000)   
$397,275.00  

 

 
 

TOTAL ESTIMATED ANNUAL 
PREMIUM 

 
 

$442,328.50    

 

 
$397,275.00    

  

  
 
Note:   
In evaluating your exposure to loss, we have been dependent upon the information provided by you.  If there are other areas that need to be evaluated prior 
to binding coverage, please bring these areas to our attention.  Should any of your exposures change after coverage is bound, such as your beginning new 
operation, hiring employees in new states, buying additional property, etc., please let us know so proper coverag e(s) can be discussed. 

 
Higher limits may be available.  Please contact us if you would like a quote for higher limits.  
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USI Disclosures 
 
Direct Bill DISCLOSURE:  The Insurance Company operates independently for the financing of your insurance premium.  Your 
agreement to finance this premium is directly with the insurance company and not USI Insurance Services.  
 
If payment is not received by the due date, the insurance company could cancel your insurance policy(s) for non-payment of 
premium.  The insurance company has the right to honor the cancellation date and NOT offer reinstatement or rewrite the 
insurance coverage. 
 
We are not in a position to make monthly reminders or verify that your payment was received. Please take the necessary action 
to avoid possible cancellation of your insurance policy(s) which you are paying directly to the insurance company.  
 
Premium Financing DISCLOSURE: You may request financing from a premium finance company to pay the premiums for 
insurance placed on your behalf by USI. Premium finance companies which USI recommends will generally be either USI 
affiliates or pay compensation to USI for helping to arrange the premium financing.  It is USI’s practice to seek premium 
financing either through a company affiliated with USI or an independent vendor with which USI has an existing relationship 
and experience.  You may wish to investigate other premium finance arrangements and companies yourself.   Unless you 
instruct us to the contrary, USI will arrange premium financing as described above.  If you wish to know further details of any 
compensation which USI may receive in connection with arranging for your premium financing, we will be pleased to supply 
the information. 

Surplus Lines DISCLOSURE: Insurance is issued pursuant to the Surplus Lines Laws.  Persons insured by Surplus Lines Carriers 
do not have the protection of the Insurance Guaranty Act to the extent of any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent 
unlicensed insurer.  Surplus Lines policies that are subject to audit provide for additional premium charges, but may not allow 
for return premium.  
 
Information Concerning Our Fees:  As a licensed insurance producer, USI is authorized to confer with or advise our clients and 
prospective clients concerning substantive benefits, terms or conditions of insurance contracts, to sell insurance and to obtain 
insurance coverages for our clients. Our compensation for placement of insurance coverage, unless otherwise specifically 
negotiated and agreed to with our client, is customarily based on commission calculated as a percentage of the premium 
collected by the insurer and is paid to us by the insurer. We may also receive from insurers and insurance intermediaries (which 
may include USI affiliated companies) additional compensation (monetary and non-monetary) based in whole or in part on the 
insurance contract we sell, which is contingent on volume of business and/or profitability of insurance contracts we supply to 
them and/or other factors pursuant to agreements we may have with them relating to all or part of the business we place with 
those insurers or through those intermediaries. Some of these agreements with insurers and/or intermediaries include financial 
incentives for USI to grow its business or otherwise strengthen the distribution relationship with the insurer or intermediary. 
Such agreements may be in effect with one or more of the insurers with whom your insurance is placed, or with the insurance 
intermediary we use to place your insurance. You may obtain information about the nature and source of such compensation 
expected to be received by us, and, if applicable, compensation expected to be received on any alternative quotes pertinent 
to your placement upon your request. 
 
Information Concerning Our Fees: As a licensed insurance producer, USI is authorized to confer with or advise our clients and 
prospective clients concerning substantive benefits, terms or conditions of insurance contracts, to sell insurance and to obtain 
insurance coverages for our clients. You have agreed to pay compensation to USI, for the placement of insurance, pursuant to 
a written agreement. 
 
Information Concerning Our Fees: As a licensed insurance producer, USI is authorized to confer with or advise our clients and 
prospective clients concerning substantive benefits, terms or conditions of insurance contracts, to sell insurance and to obtain 
insurance coverages for our clients. You have agreed to pay compensation to USI, for the placement of insurance, pursuant to 
a written agreement. We may also receive from insurers and insurance intermediaries (which may include USI affiliated 
companies) additional compensation (monetary and non-monetary) based in whole or in part on the insurance contract we 
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sell, which is contingent on volume of business and/or profitability of insurance contracts we supply to them and/or other 
factors pursuant to agreements we may have with them relating to all or part of the business we place with those insurers or 
through those intermediaries. Some of these agreements with insurers and/or intermediaries include financial incentives for 
USI to grow its business or otherwise strengthen the distribution relationship with the insurer or intermediary. Such agreements 
may be in effect with one or more of the insurers with whom your insurance is placed, or with the insurance intermediary we 
use to place your insurance. You may obtain information about the nature and source of such compensation expected to be 
received by us, and, if applicable, compensation expected to be received on any alternative quotes pertinent to your placement 
upon your request. 
 
Document Delivery DISCLOSURE: USI strives to make your interactions with us easy and efficient.  Therefore, we intend to 
deliver your policy and all policy-related documents electronically through our InsurLink client portal or through email.  If you 
do not wish to receive these documents electronically or if you would like a paper copy of any or all documents at no cost to 
you, please notify your client service representative in writing.  If your email or electronic contact information changes, p lease 
notify your client service representative in writing. 
 
Reviewing Client Contracts DISCLOSURE: As a service to our clients, upon their request, USI will review those portions of your 
contract regarding the insurance and indemnity requirements as they relate to your insurance program and provide comments 
and/or recommendations based upon such review.  This service should not be taken as legal advice and it does not replace the 
need for review by the insured’s own legal counsel. 
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USI Privacy Notice 
 
Our Privacy Promise to You 
 
USI provides this notice to you, our customer, so that you will know what we will do with the personal information, 
personal financial and health information (collectively referred to as the “protected information”) that we may 
receive from you directly or receive from your health care provider or receive from another source that you have 
authorized to send us your protected information.  We at USI are concerned about your privacy and assure you that 
we will do what is required of us to safeguard your protected information. 
 
What types of information will we be collecting? 
 
USI collects information from you required both for our business and pursuant to regulatory requirements.  Without 
it, we cannot provide our products and services for you.  We will be collected protected information about you 
from: 

• Applications or other forms, such as name, address, Social Security number, assets and income, 
employment status and dependent information; 

• Your transactions with us or your transactions with others, such as account activity, payment history, and 
products and services purchased; 

• Consumer reporting agencies, such as credit relationships and credit history.  These agencies may retain 
their reports and share them with others who use their services; 

• Other individuals, businesses and agencies, such as medical and demographic information; and 

• Visitors to our websites, such as information from on-line forms, site visitor ship data and on-line 
information collection devices, commonly called “cookies.” 

 
What will we do with your protected information? 
 
The information USI gathers is shared within our company to help us maximize the services we can provide to our 
customers.  We will only disclose your protected information as is necessary for us to provide the insurance products 
and services you expect from us.  USI does not sell your protected information to third parties, nor does it sell or 
share customer lists. 
 
We may also disclose all of the information described above to third parties with which we contract for services.  In 
addition, we may disclose your protected information to medical care institutions or medical professionals, 
insurance regulatory authorities, law enforcement or other government authorities, or to affiliated or nonaffiliated 
third parties as is reasonably necessary to conduct our business or as otherwise permitted by law.  
 
Our Security Procedures 
 
At USI, we have put in place the highest measures to ensure the security and confidentiality of customer 
information.  We will handle the protected information we receive by restricting access to the protected 
information about you to those employees and agents of ours who need to know that information to provide you 
with our products or services or to otherwise conduct our business, including actuarial or research studies.  Our 
computer database has multiple levels of security to protect against threats or hazards to the integrity of customer 
records, and to protect against unauthorized access to records that may harm or inconvenience our customers.  We 
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maintain physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards that comply with federal and state regulations to safeguard 
all of your protected information. 
 
Our Legal Use of Information 
 
We retain the right to use ideas, concepts, know-how, or techniques contained in any nonpublic personal 
information you provide to us for our own purposes, including developing and marketing products and services.  
 
Your Right to Review Your Records 
 
You have the right to review the protected information about you relating to any insurance or annuity product 
issued by us that we could reasonably locate and retrieve.  You may also request that we correct, amend or delete 
any inaccurate information by writing to us at the above address. 
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Insurance Carrier Ratings 
 
As a service to our clients, USI is furnishing an assessment by a financial rating service of the insurance companies 
included in our proposal. We are including the legends used by this service.  
 

All ratings are subject to periodic review, therefore, it is important to obtain updated ratings from each service. Should 
you desire further information concerning the financial statements of any of the insurance companies being proposed, 
so that you can make your own assessment of the financial strength of the companies being offered, it is available from 
USI at your request. 
 

USI has made no attempt to determine independently the financial capacity of the insurance companies that we are 
including in our proposal as we believe the nationally recognized services are better equipped to comment.  
 

A. M. BEST RATINGS 
 

A++ & A+ Superior D Poor 
A & A- Excellent E Under Regulatory Supervision 
B++ & B+ Good F In Liquidation 
B & B- Fair S Rating Suspended 
C++ & C+ Marginal NR Not Rated 

 
FINANCIAL SIZE CATEGORY 

(In $ Thousands) 
 

Class I Less than  1,000 
Class II 1,000 to 2,000 
Class III 2,000 to 5,000 
Class IV 5,000 to 10,000 
Class V 10,000 to 25,000 
Class VI 25,000 to 50,000 
Class VII 50,000 to 100,000 
Class VIII 100,000 to 250,000 
Class IX 250,000 to 500,000 
Class X 500,000 to 750,000 
Class XI 750,000 to 1,000,000 
Class XII 1,000,000 to 1,250,000 
Class XIII 1,250,000 to 1,500,000 
Class XIV 1,500,000 to 2,000,000 
Class XV 2,000,000 to or greater 

 
RATING "NOT ASSIGNED" CLASSIFICATIONS 

 

NR-1 Insufficient Data NR-2 Insufficient Size and/or Operating Experience 
NR-3 Rating Procedure Inapplicable  NR-4 Company Request 
NR-5 Not Formally Followed  
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Client Authorization to Bind 
 
Important Information - Coverage cannot be bound when severe weather is threatening regardless of the expiration date.  
 

After careful consideration of your proposal dated July 17, 2025, we accept your insurance program as presented 
with the following exceptions, changes, and/or recommendations:  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

Client Signature Date Signed 
 
 
The Villas Condominiums Association Inc 
 
 


